06/03/2021 506695656

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6742474

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MONNIR BOUREGHDA	09/29/2008
NITIN DESAI	09/18/2008
ANNA LIFTON	09/19/2008
OSCAR KHASELEV	09/19/2008
MICHAEL T. MARCZI	09/19/2008
BAWA SINGH	09/19/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FRY'S METALS, INC.
Street Address:	109 CORPORATE BOULEVARD
City:	SOUTH PLAINFIELD
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07080

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17153706

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)345-7600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3143457000

Email: stl.uspatents@stinson.com

Correspondent Name: STINSON LLP

Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, UNITED STATES 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALPH 1010.US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHARON MYERS
SIGNATURE:	/Sharon Myers/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2021

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 056425 FRAME: 0768

506695656

source=ALPH1010_US2_ASSIGNMENT_INVENTORS_FRY#page1.tif source=ALPH1010_US2_ASSIGNMENT_INVENTORS_FRY#page2.tif source=ALPH1010_US2_ASSIGNMENT_INVENTORS_FRY#page3.tif source=ALPH1010_US2_ASSIGNMENT_INVENTORS_FRY#page4.tif source=ALPH1010_US2_ASSIGNMENT_INVENTORS_FRY#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 056425 FRAME: 0769

Docket No.: A2004-701710 Assignment- Page 1 of 4

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned Monnir Boureghda, 3 Lorne Drive, East Stroudsburg, PA 18301; Nitin Desai, 7 Amherst Way, Princeton Junction, NJ 08550; Anna Lifton, 312 Eileen Way, Bridgewater, NJ 08807; Oscar Khaselev, 51 potomac Road, Monmouth Junction, NJ 08852; Michael T. Marczi, 10 Winding Way, Chester, NJ 07930; and Bawa Singh, 12 Whyte Drive, Voorhees, NJ, 08043, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to Fry's Metals, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 109 Corporate Blvd., South Plainfield, NJ 07080, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 17, 2008 under Application Serial No. 12/175,375 and entitled METHODS FOR ATTACHMENT AND DEVICES PRODUCED USING THE METHODS, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions, including the application filed on July 19, 2007 under Application Serial No. 60/950,797 and entitled METHODS FOR ATTACHMENT AND DEVICES PRODUCED USING THE METHODS; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past infringement;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

904813-1

PATENT REEL: 050425 FRAME: 0880

Docket No.: A2004-701710 Assignment- Page 2 of 4

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

	Monnir Boureghda
STATE OF YOU	2) 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
On this AY day	of 3, 200%, before me, the undersigned notary
nublic personally	anneared ////////////////////////////////////
signer), proved to	appeared //www.//www.//www.(name of document me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were
signer), proved to	me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were to be the person whose name is signed on the
signer), proved to	me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were to be the person whose name is signed on the led document, and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed stated purpose.
signer), proved to lead to lea	me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were to be the person whose name is signed on the led document, and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed stated purpose.
signer), proved to device of preceding or attach it voluntarily for it	me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were to be the person whose name is signed on the ned document, and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed a stated purpose.
signer), proved to lead to lea	me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were to be the person whose name is signed on the ned document, and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed s stated purpose.

Docket No.: A2004-701710 Assignment- Page 3 of 4

	9/18/08	Nihm Isaaci
Date		Nitin Desai
	STATE OF ACCOUNTY OF TO	
	public, personally ar signer), proved to m	opeared
	it voluntarily for its	stated purpose.
		gen C. Do hon
	(SEAL)	Printed name of Notary: JEAN C. Denosa My commission expires: MOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW ERREY
		Company Commission Company Com
Q	-19-08	Qualfla
Date		Anna Lifton
	STATE OF Mean	
:	preceding or attache	e through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were the through the thro
	it voluntarily for its	
		Jean C. Defore
	(SEAL)	Printed name of Notary: TENN C. DEKOSA NOTARY FURL CONNENSION
		My commission expires: (1900) 148 (1900)

Docket No.: A2004-701710 Assignment- Page 4 of 4

	09/19/08	Odlese L.
Date		Oscar Khaselev
	public, personally apsigner), proved to me preceding or attache	f 2008, before me, the undersigned notary opeared (name of document the through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were to be the person whose name is signed on the document, and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed
	it voluntarily for its	
	(SEAL)	Printed name of Notary: JEAN C. D. NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW LEICEY Omnowies in Commission Expires: 1/13/2012
Date	9/19/08	Bawa Swyl
	signer), proved to m	f

Docket No.: A2004-701710 Assignment- Page 5 of 5

STATE OF COUNTY OF COUNTY